Seventy seven (77) new significant conditions were discovered on 

these 851 examinations. 

tions were without symptoms. 

oratory and X-ray findings were outside normal limits on the 

physical examinations. 

sequent determinations . 

Fifty one (51) or 66$ of these condi- 

One hundred fifty three (153) lab- 

Many of these returned to normal on sub- 

Late in 1957 arrangements were made for an ophthalmologist to 

come out to the Central dispensary to perform special slit 

lamp eye examinations for Phillips Petroleum employees working 

in potential neutron exposure areas.